504347271 05/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4393959

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
IMINDS			04/14/2017	
			<u> </u>	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	IMEC Y	IMEC VZW		
Street Address:	KAPEL	KAPELDREEF 75		
City:	LEUVE	LEUVEN		
State/Country:	BELGI	BELGIUM		
Postal Code:	3001	3001		
	• •			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1		15300541		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(901)229 1707		
	he sent t	(801)328-1707 b the e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful it will be sent	
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Phone:		801-533-9800		
		amiller@wnlaw.com	-	
•		WORKMAN NYDEGGER		
		60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE		
		SUITE 1000 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111		
		1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			19828.182	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JUSTIN J. CASSELL	
SIGNATURE:			/Justin J. Cassell/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/02/2017	05/02/2017	
Total Attachments: 1				
source=19828-182_201	7-05-02_4	ssignment_iMinds-IMEC#page1.tif		

Assignment

We,				
1.	iMinds with principal place of business at AA Tower Technologiepark 19 9052 Zwijnaarde Belgium as represented by			
	do hereby assign our entire ownership interest in the following patent application US patent application 15/300,541 (US national phase of PCT/EP2015/056933) International filing date: March 30 st , 2015 Title: PROGRAM EXECUTION ON HETEROGENEOUS PLATFORM			
	with all the rights associated thereto			
2.	IMEC vzw with principal place of business at Kapeldreef 75 3001 Leuven Belgium as represented by	e patent applications with all its rights		
	For iMinds Signature	For IMEC vzw Signature		
	name André Clerix Director IP Portfolio & Litigation European Patent Attorney capacity	name Director IP Portfolio & Litigation European Patent Attorney capacity		
	date 人名フィレンチ	date 141341.12		

. .

RECORDED: 05/02/2017